Monkey Puzzle High Wycombe

Monthly fee structure from September 2025



ull Days	*Monthly cost for private hours (0 funding)	Monthly cost accessing up to 11.18 hours stretched funding (excluding consumable fee)	Consumable fee based on £1.40/funded hour (annualised)	Monthly cost accessing up to 22.35 hours stretched funding (excluding consumable fee)	Consumable fee based on £1.40/funded hour (annualised)
	0004040	64 602 75 (44 40km)	666.52	04075 04 (00 07)	6422.00
5	£2010.42	£1693.75 (11.18hrs)	£66.52	£1376.34 (22.35hrs)	£132.98
4	£1640.50	£1324.00 (11.18hrs)	£66.52	£1006.42 (22.35hrs)	£132.98
3	£1230.38	£913.71 (11.18hrs)	£66.52	£596.30 (22.35hrs)	£132.98
2	£820.25	£503.59 (11.18hrs)	£66.52	£193.80 (20hrs)	£119.00
1	£410.13	£96.90 (10hrs)	£59.50	£96.90 (10hrs)	£59.50
Daily Rate	£96.50				

Half Days	*Monthly cost for private hours (0 funding) AM/PM	
5	£1211.25	
4	£969	
3	£727.75	
Daily Rate	£57	

^{*}The **private hour** fees include **all** consumables, non-consumables and activities.

Charges are always for the month in advance, and payable on the 1st of each month.

The nursery is open 51 weeks a year. We close only between Christmas and New Year and Bank Holidays.

Monthly fees shown are calculated using the following calculation:

(Weekly Booking × 51 weeks) ÷ 12 months = annualised monthly invoice amount.

Full time fees (5 full days per week) are calculated over 50 weeks, giving you **one week free**.

If your child starts or leaves mid-month, fees are calculated using a daily rate.

Nursery fees are based on the opening hours of 7.30am-6:30pm for full days and either 7.30am-1:00pm or 1:00pm-6:30pm for half days.

Parents who choose not to pay the consumables fee will need to provide all from home (please refer to 'Consumable Fee: Opt in vs Opt out').

These items must be brought to nursery every day that your child is accessing a funded only place. Packed meals must adhere to our Packed food policy.

Failure to do so will result in the consumable fee being charged for funded hours that day.

Monkey Puzzle High Wycombe

Monthly fee structure from September 2025



Monthly invoices:

We want to ensure we are completely transparent with our families on how fees are calculated, to ensure you understand what you are charged for and why.

You will see your funded hours listed as £0.00 as your funded hours have no monetary value.

You will then see any additional private hours that your sessions consist of outside of the funded hours.

We do not "top up" fees by charging you the difference between the funded rates and our rate.

Monthly invoices (from September)

You will also see a cost listed as a consumable fee.

The consumable fee is charged at an hourly rate of £1.40, and it is only charged for the amount of funded hours we are able to apply to your booking pattern.

(Consumable hourly fee x funded hours x 51 weeks) ÷ 12 months = annualised monthly consumable fee.

Please see breakdown of this consumable fee below:

- Meals £0.95 per hour
- Non-food consumables 24p per hour
- Extra optional activities 21p per hour

If you require funded only hours, these sessions are offered over 51 weeks between the following times: Full day 08.30-18.30 (DfE allow max 10hrs funding/day)

Monkey Puzzle High Wycombe

Funded only structure from September 2025



Full Days	Monthly cost	Funding hours	Optional consumable fee monthly cost based on £1.40/funded hour (annualised)
2	£0	20	£119
1	£0	10	£59.50
Consumable fee/hr	£1.40		

If you require funded only hours, these sessions are offered over 51 weeks between the following times: Full day 08.30 - 18.30 (DfE allow max 10hrs funding/day)

Charges are always for the month in advance, and payable on the 1st of each month.

Parents can choose to opt out of the consumables fee and provide all items from home. These items must be brought to nursery every day that your child is accessing a funded only place.

Packed meals must adhere to our Packed Food policy.

Please refer to the Information page with regards to this full list.

Failure to do so will result in a consumable fee being charged for the funded hours.

The nursery is open 51 weeks a year. We close only between Christmas and New Year and Bank Holidays.

Monthly invoices:

We want to ensure we are completely transparent with our families on how fees are calculated, to ensure you understand what you are charged for and why.

You will see your funded hours listed as £0.00 as your funded hours have no monetary value.

Monthly invoices (from September)

You will also see a cost listed as a consumable fee.

The consumable fee is broken down into a hourly rates, and it is only charged for the amount of funded hours we are able to apply to your booking pattern.

(Consumable hourly fee x funded hours x 51 weeks) \div 12 months = annualised monthly consumable fee.

If you choose to access funded only hours, please be aware that under the above structure, you will not be using your full funded entitlement hours of 570/1140 hours per annum.